June 2013
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSB117H / FSB127H / FSB147H  •  Rev. 1.0.7
F
S
B
117H
 / F

™
)
Ordering Information
Part Number SenseFET
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Packing Method
FSB117HNY 1 A, 700 V
-40°C to +105°C 8-Pin, Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube FSB127HNY 2 A, 700 V
FSB147HNY 4 A, 700 V
Application Diagram
Figure 1. Typical Flyback Application
Table 1. Output Power Table(1)
Product
230 VAC ±15%(2) 85-265 VAC
Adapter(3) Open Frame(4) Adapter(3) Open Frame(4)
FSB117H 10 W 15 W 9 W 13 W
FSB127H 14 W 20 W 11 W 16 W
FSB147H 23 W 35 W 17 W 26 W
Notes:
1. The maximum output power can be limited by junction temperature.
2. 230 VAC or 100/115 VAC with voltage doubler.
3. Typical continuous power in a non-ventilated enclosed adapter with sufficient drain pattern of printed circuit